Committee, consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for upward revision of remuneration of Mrs. Saruchi Gupta (03618458),
Wholetime Director of the Company w.e.f01 January, 2021 for remaining period ofher tenure as set out below:

1. Basic Salary: Rs. 3,75,000/- ( Rupees Three Lacs Seventy Five Thousand) per month with such increments as Board may decide from
time to time.

2. Perquisites and Allowances:

a. A dation: Cc y leased Housing Accommodation or House Rent Allowance as per the rules of the company.

b. Medical Benefits: Reimbursement ofMedical Expenses, Medical Insurance as per the rules of the company.